 Rev.1.81  Page: 1/3
Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS3110  MS3100
Terminal Block Type Potentiometer Transmitter with Isolated Dual
Output
DESCRIPTION
The MS3110 is a terminal block type potentiometer
transmitter that detects changes in the resistance of
potentiometric sensors, converts them into commonly used
DC signals and provides an isolated dual output.
ORDERING CODE
MS3110 -  -   _
Model
Power Supply
A: 100 to 240V AC (50 to 60Hz)
D: 24V DC P: 110V DC
Input
Range between 0-100Ω and 0-10kΩ
Output 1
A: 4 to 20mA DC 1: 0 to 10mV DC
D: 0 to 20mA DC 2: 0 to 100mV DC
Z: Other DC current signal 3: 0 to 1V DC
 4: 0 to 10V DC
 5: 0 to 5V DC
 6: 1 to 5V DC
 3W: ±1V DC
 4W: ±10V DC
 5W: ±5V DC
 0: Other DC voltage signal
Output 2
The codes are the same as for Output 1.
Note 1: When a voltage output is selected for Output 1,
a current output cannot be selected for Output 2.
Note 2: When the code A (4 to 20mA) is selected for both
of the two outputs, the output load will be 550Ω
maximum for Output 1 and 350Ω maximum for
Output 2.
Options
No code: None
/K: Fast response (0 to 90% response time: 10ms max.)
/X: Special order
* For non-standard options, ask MTT for availability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, please use the ordering code format
as shown on the left.
 (e.g.) MS3110-A-A6
* Factory default: Factory testing is carried out with an
input range of 0 to 5kΩ.
Other Ordering Examples:
For an output code of “0”: MS3110-A-00 (Output: 2 to 5V)
For a specific resistance range: MS3110-A-AA (0 to 500Ω)
(When you specify a resistance range, our factory performs
the test accordingly, the fact of which will be indicated in
the label attached.)
For an option code of “X”: MS3110-A-AA/X (Response
frequency: 50Hz)
Note: If you wish to include multiple options in your order,
specify the option codes in series (e.g. /KX).
SPECIFICATIONS
●POWER SECTION
Power
Requirements
100 to 240V AC: 85 to 264V AC (47
to 63Hz)
 24V DC: 24V DC±10%
 110V DC: 90 to 121V DC
Power Sensitivity Better than ±0.1% of span for each
power supply range.
Power Line Fuse 160mA fuse
Maximum Power Consumption
Power 100-240V AC 24V DC 110V DC
 Approx.
7.0VA
Approx.
1.5W
Approx.
2.5W
●INPUT SECTION
Input Signal Range between 0-100Ω and 0-10kΩ.
Measuring